Q.3 Write the place value of the underlined digit 1 6 4 9     

Q.4 Use the given digits to make the greatest and smallest 4-digit number: 

5, 1, 9, 0 

Answers of recapitulation 

Q.1 Write the number name for the following. 

a) 4,670  

Ans: Four thousand six hundred seventy                

Q.2 Write the expanded form of: 

a) 5674   

Ans: 5000 + 600 + 70 + 4     

Q.3 Write the place value of the underlined digit 1 6 4 9  

Ans: 40 or 4 tens 

Q.4 Use the given digits to make the greatest and smallest 4-digit number:

[...]

Write the number for the number name.(Notebook) 

Ninety-one thousand four hundred seventy four 

TTH TH H T O 

9 1, 4 7 4 

Eleven thousand ninety one 

TTH TH H T O 

1 1 0 9 1 
Exercise -1(Notebook) 

Q-4. Read the number. Write the number name and expanded 

form. 

a. 84,290 

Number name- Eighty-four thousand two hundred ninety. 

Expanded form-  80000+4000+200+90+0 

b. 60,032- ( self practice) 

Q-5 Write the Following  

a. Smallest five digit number =10,000 

b. 3 thousand more than 10,010=13,010 

c. 6 thousand less than 43,102= 37,102 

Concepts Section 6-DIGIT NUMBER (Explanation)

[...]

• (It is read as 1 lakh ) 

99999 is the greatest 5-digit number. 

PLACE VALUE CHART OF 6 DIGIT NUMBER (Explanation) 

Number name = Three lakh eighty two thousand nine hundred sixty five 

Expanded form = 3,00,000 + 80,000 + 2,000 + 900 + 60 + 5  

L    Th    ones 

6,78,904 

6,78,904 is read as Six lakh, seventy eight thousand, nine hundred four 

Expanded form-6,00,000 + 70,000 + 8,000 + 900 + 0 + 4   

Place value- 6 is 6 lakh or 6,00,000 

7 is 7 ten thousand or 70000 

8 is 8 thousand or 8000 

Lakhs period Thousands Period Ones Period

[...]

3 8 2 9 6 5 

9 is 9 hundred or 900 

0 is 0× 10= 0 

4 is 4  

Number on abacus 

Exercise 2: Q 1 and Q 2 in the text book 

Number- 4,37,365 

Number name – Four lakh thirty seven 

thousand three hundred sixty five 

Exercise-2(Notebook) 

Q-3. Write the number for the number name. Put the comma at the 
right place. 

a. Two lakh ninety  thousand one hundred one-  

L T Th Th H T 0 

2, 9 0, 1 0 1 

b. Four lakh eleven-  

L T Th Th H T O 

4, 0 0, 0 1 1 

Q.4 Read the number and write the number name. 

a. 5,80,210- five lakh eighty thousand two hundred ten. 

b. 4,41,063- ( self-practice) 

Q-5 Write the numbers  

a. 3 lakh more than 4,10,010 = 7,10,010 

b. 6 ten thousand less than 5,63,102=5,03,102  

COMPARING NUMBERS (Explanation) 

A) Comparing numbers with different number of digits 

The number with more digits is always greater